
Boise State (9-12, 5-3) -vs- Idaho (5-16, 2-6)
02/11/01 at Moscow, ID

 
 

 
 
Boise State 66

Idaho 77

Date: 02/11/01
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 668
Site: Moscow, ID
Referees: Charles Gonzales, Bob LaShaw, Karen Riba

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Boise State 17 49 66
Idaho 34 43 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Gray, Tawnya * 33 4-8 0-1 9-10 2-5 7 5 3 6 0 1 17
34 Swindall, Andrea * 30 7-9 0-0 0-4 2-4 6 4 0 2 1 1 14
22 Woodfield, Camille * 33 3-7 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 4 8
40 Peterson, Crista * 29 2-7 0-0 4-7 4-5 9 5 1 5 0 1 8
11 Vaughan, Abby * 31 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 0 0 0 7
12 Welch, Mandy 22 3-7 2-5 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 10
50 Davis, Shaylia 12 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
20 Binford, Jenny 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-53 4-14 16-27 9-20 29 25 13 19 2 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-53   43.4 % 4-14   28.6 % 16-27   59.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Rico, Tasha * 30 4-12 2-5 3-6 2-3 5 2 7 3 0 4 13
40 Bloom, Laura * 27 4-5 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 3 3 4 0 0 8
05 LeBlanc, Meg * 22 3-8 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 3 8
23 Pemberton, Darci * 25 3-8 0-0 0-1 5-3 8 2 2 2 0 0 6
50 Wynstra, Julie * 17 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
03 Schooler, Jen 16 3-6 0-1 5-8 0-5 5 2 2 3 0 0 11
22 Benad, Kelly 13 3-6 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 8
33 Coldren, Jamie 10 3-4 2-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 0 8
21 Krell, Jennae 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 3
25 Grant, Lena 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
13 Goss, Suzy 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 2 0 0 1 2
30 Guillory, Veneice 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Benson, Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Brown, Chavaughn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Avila, Yvette 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-59 9-17 14-27 19-30 49 24 16 21 1 10 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 27-59   45.8 % 9-17   52.9 % 14-27   51.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Boise State 17

Idaho 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Gray, Tawnya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Swindall, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Woodfield, Camille 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Peterson, Crista 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Vaughan, Abby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Welch, Mandy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Davis, Shaylia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Binford, Jenny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Rico, Tasha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Bloom, Laura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 LeBlanc, Meg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Pemberton, Darci 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Wynstra, Julie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Schooler, Jen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Benad, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Coldren, Jamie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Krell, Jennae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Grant, Lena 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Goss, Suzy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Guillory, Veneice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Benson, Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Brown, Chavaughn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Avila, Yvette 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Boise State 49

Idaho 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Gray, Tawnya 33 4-8 0-1 9-10 2-5 7 5 3 6 0 1 17
34 Swindall, Andrea 30 7-9 0-0 0-4 2-4 6 4 0 2 1 1 14
22 Woodfield, Camille 33 3-7 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 2 3 0 4 8
40 Peterson, Crista 29 2-7 0-0 4-7 4-5 9 5 1 5 0 1 8
11 Vaughan, Abby 31 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 0 0 0 7
12 Welch, Mandy 22 3-7 2-5 2-4 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 10
50 Davis, Shaylia 12 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
20 Binford, Jenny 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-53 4-14 16-27 9-20 29 25 13 19 2 8 66
43.4 % 28.6 % 59.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Rico, Tasha 30 4-12 2-5 3-6 2-3 5 2 7 3 0 4 13
40 Bloom, Laura 27 4-5 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 3 3 4 0 0 8
5 LeBlanc, Meg 22 3-8 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 3 8
23 Pemberton, Darci 25 3-8 0-0 0-1 5-3 8 2 2 2 0 0 6
50 Wynstra, Julie 17 0-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
3 Schooler, Jen 16 3-6 0-1 5-8 0-5 5 2 2 3 0 0 11
22 Benad, Kelly 13 3-6 2-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 0 2 0 0 8
33 Coldren, Jamie 10 3-4 2-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 0 8
21 Krell, Jennae 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 3
25 Grant, Lena 8 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 3
13 Goss, Suzy 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 3 2 0 0 1 2
30 Guillory, Veneice 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Benson, Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Brown, Chavaughn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Avila, Yvette 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 27-59 9-17 14-27 19-30 49 24 16 21 1 10 77
45.8 % 52.9 % 51.9 %


